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CAPACITY OF COLD CHAINS 

  

2548. PROF. RITA BAHUGUNA JOSHI: 

DR. SUJAY RADHAKRISHNA VIKHE PATIL: 

DR. HEENA GAVIT: 

DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SINDHE: 

SHRI UNMESH BHAIYYASAHEB PATIL: 

 

            Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the capacity of cold storage and clod chains available in the country are 

adequate to meet the demand for storing perishable commodities like fruits and 

vegetables; and 

  

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore? 

  

  

ANSWER 
  

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

  

 

(a) & (b):  As per a study on “All India Cold Chain Infrastructure Capacity (Assessment of 

Status & Gap)” conducted by NABARD Consultancy Services Pvt. Ltd. (NABCONS) that was 

commissioned by the National Centre for Cold Chain Development (NCCD) under Department 

of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare in the Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers 

Welfare, the requirement of cold storage in the country is 35 million MT, while capacity of 

such storage is around 32 million MT. 

  

Though the Government is not establishing such facilities on its own, it is implementing 

various demand driven schemes like Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojna (PMKSY) and 

Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH) for extending financial support 

for setting up of such facilities by individuals/ entities who come forward with eligible 

proposals as per respective scheme guidelines. 
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